
2025 University of Akron Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 15-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 10-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (371), Opp (316)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (1), Sizemore (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sanchez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Cantrell (5), Scheller (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-109), Cantrell (27-
33), Walters (24-26), Scheller (19-21), Jamrog (6-10), Lee  (6-8), Herwerden (5-6), Croyle (4-4), Selker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Lee, Meagan .418 55-55 184 42 77 6 3 0 19 89 .484 24 0 6 0 .486 0 3 5-8 111 1 4 .966
20 Wygast, Sophia .360 55-55 161 16 58 9 0 8 40 91 .565 33 0 21 3 .462 3 1 0-0 296 11 4 .987
5 Sullivan, Lily .321 55-55 168 33 54 10 1 1 29 69 .411 16 4 14 1 .387 3 1 1-2 97 6 3 .972
2 Sivek, Brooke .313 55-55 179 43 56 3 1 0 11 61 .341 19 0 30 0 .379 0 5 18-19 99 77 6 .967
9 Campbell, Alexis .306 54-52 170 15 52 8 1 3 37 71 .418 12 1 10 2 .353 1 0 0-0 53 62 5 .958
10 Day, Andrea .285 49-46 137 23 39 10 1 1 26 54 .394 17 1 26 0 .363 2 0 4-7 97 2 0 1.000
87 Selker, Sydney .259 53-46 143 32 37 8 0 6 26 63 .441 15 2 38 2 .333 2 0 5-6 27 1 2 .933
24 Jenkinson, Delaney .193 53-51 109 19 21 6 0 1 12 30 .275 18 0 31 0 .305 1 4 8-8 61 82 9 .941
13 Hoobler, Sydni .333 22-4 9 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 2-3 4 5 0 1.000
44 Cantrell, Katie .300 41-37 110 6 33 12 0 1 21 48 .436 13 1 19 1 .367 4 0 4-5 133 11 3 .980
12 Bailey, Autumn .292 26-7 24 9 7 1 1 0 5 10 .417 6 1 4 0 .452 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
99 Walters, Macy .250 32-25 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 30 0 1.000
56 Scheller, Abigail .218 24-21 55 1 12 1 0 0 10 13 .236 11 0 9 1 .343 1 0 0-0 59 5 2 .970
33 Sizemore, Morgan .182 27-7 33 0 6 3 0 0 6 9 .273 8 0 12 1 .341 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
19 Schell, Kate .143 7-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Glass, Haley .000 35-2 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 3-5 8 0 0 1.000
64 Sanchez, Hailee .000 45-0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 55-55 1499 279 457 77 8 21 242 613 .409 192 10 227 11 .384 17 14 58-72 1056 323 41 .971
Opponents .300 55-55 1447 246 434 81 12 50 227 689 .476 123 17 170 7 .359 12 26 46-55 1067 421 54 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Jamrog, Madie 3.03 10-7 28 19 9 1-0 1 124.2 142 60 54 32 72 28 7 13 .284 4 5 0 6 5
99 Walters, Macy 3.71 16-10 32 25 17 0-0 2 151.0 168 94 80 43 60 28 5 22 .279 3 8 0 5 15
16 Lee , Maddelynn 5.40 3-4 17 7 2 1-0 0 45.1 59 35 35 21 22 10 0 8 .316 3 2 0 0 2
14 Herwerden, Mallory 7.67 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 39 33 23 14 10 5 0 4 .386 7 1 0 1 2
22 Croyle, Haley 13.22 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 19 17 17 9 5 7 0 3 .422 0 1 0 0 1
87 Selker, Sydney 24.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 7 7 4 1 3 0 0 .636 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.28 30-25 99 55 28 2 3 353.0 434 246 216 123 170 81 12 50 .300 17 17 0 12 26
Opponents 4.20 25-30 113 55 17 9 5 356.1 457 277 214 192 227 77 8 21 .305 33 10 0 17 14



2025 University of Akron Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Day, Andrea 99 97 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Walters, Macy 32 2 30 0 1.000 0 24 2 .923 0 0
13 Hoobler, Sydni 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Glass, Haley 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lee , Maddelynn 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
33 Sizemore, Morgan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Croyle, Haley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Wygast, Sophia 311 296 11 4 .987 13 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cantrell, Katie 147 133 11 3 .980 0 27 6 .818 5 1
5 Sullivan, Lily 106 97 6 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Scheller, Abigail 66 59 5 2 .970 1 19 2 .905 2 0
2 Sivek, Brooke 182 99 77 6 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
77 Lee, Meagan 116 111 1 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Campbell, Alexis 120 53 62 5 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jenkinson, Delaney 152 61 82 9 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
87 Selker, Sydney 30 27 1 2 .933 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Jamrog, Madie 25 6 17 2 .920 0 6 4 .600 0 0
14 Herwerden, Mallory 6 0 5 1 .833 1 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Bailey, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schell, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
64 Sanchez, Hailee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1420 1056 323 41 .971 32 92 17 .844 7 1
Opponents 1542 1067 421 54 .965 41 116 27 .811 9 1


